
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/06/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,535,246
2nd Payment 1,612,009

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,692,609
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,777,240

5th Payment 1,866,102
1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 1,959,407
2 08/30/17 Wed $26,629,554 $54,262,880 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.5% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,057,377
3 09/02/17 Sat $30,533,970 $70,482,471 $68,000,000 $43,300,000.00 1.572 5.1% 14.0% 8th Payment 2,160,246

4 09/06/17 Wed $27,295,293 $85,074,077 $83,000,000 $52,800,000.00 1.572 4.6% 17.9% 9th Payment 2,268,258
5 09/09/17 Sat $32,555,319 $102,477,605 $102,000,000 $64,900,000.00 1.572 5.4% 22.3% 10th Payment 2,381,671
6 09/13/17 Wed $29,724,574 $118,367,863 $103,000,000 $65,521,628.50 1.572 5.0% 26.2% 11th Payment 2,500,755
7 09/16/17 Sat $34,967,668 $137,060,992 $141,000,000 $89,700,000.00 1.572 5.8% 30.5% 12th Payment 2,625,792
8 09/20/17 Wed $31,894,468 $152,105,716 $155,000,000 $98,600,000.00 1.572 5.3% 34.2% 13th Payment 2,757,082
9 09/23/17 Sat $37,048,244 $169,581,492 $174,000,000 $110,700,000.00 1.572 6.1% 38.2% 14th Payment 2,894,936

10 09/27/17 Wed $34,286,553 $185,754,570 $148,000,000 $94,147,582.70 1.572 5.7% 41.7% 15th Payment 3,039,683
11 09/30/17 Sat $39,641,621 $204,453,651 $168,000,000 $106,870,229.01 1.572 6.6% 45.6% 16th Payment 3,191,667
12 10/04/17 Wed $37,029,477 $221,920,575 $184,000,000 $117,000,000.00 1.572 6.1% 48.9% 17th Payment 3,351,250
13 10/07/17 Sat $47,569,946 $244,359,472 $205,000,000 $130,400,000.00 1.572 7.8% 52.9% 18th Payment 3,518,813
14 10/11/17 Wed $43,701,078 $264,973,412 $227,000,000 $144,400,000.00 1.572 7.2% 56.3% 19th Payment 3,694,753
15 10/14/17 Sat $53,754,038 $290,329,366 $251,000,000 $159,700,000.00 1.572 8.8% 60.1% 20th Payment 3,879,491
16 10/18/17 Wed $49,329,777 $313,598,381 $282,000,000 $179,400,000.00 1.572 8.1% 63.4% 21st Payment 4,073,466
17 10/21/17 Sat $70,240,402 $346,731,006 $314,000,000 $199,700,000.00 1.572 11.3% 67.5% 22nd Payment 4,277,139
18 10/25/17 Wed $86,327,110 $387,451,783 $348,000,000 $221,400,000.00 1.572 13.7% 72.0% 23rd Payment 4,490,996
19 10/28/17 Sat $147,504,844 $457,030,295 $415,000,000 $264,000,000.00 1.572 22.3% 78.2% 24th Payment 4,715,546
20 11/01/17 Wed $195,962,539 $549,466,458 $525,000,000 $334,000,000.00 1.572 28.5% 84.4% 25th Payment 4,951,323
21 11/04/17 Sat $368,762,111 $723,412,738 $580,000,000 $369,000,000.00 1.572 46.8% 91.7% 26th Payment 5,198,889
22 11/08/17 Wed $587,887,616 $1,000,721,227 $779,000,000 $495,500,000.00 1.572 63.4% 97.0% 27th Payment 5,458,834

28th Payment 5,731,775
29th Payment 6,018,364
30th Payment 6,319,282

Total 102,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/6/2017


